504028670 09/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4075329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI MAZZAROLO	09/05/2016
SERGIO CONTE	09/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPINESTARS RESEARCH SRL	
Street Address:	VIA A. DE GASPERI 54	
City:	COSTE DI MASER (TREVISO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-31010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15031470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.7000

Email: dmaday@fredlaw.com, IP@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DEBORAH L. MADAY

Address Line 1: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47966.310.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH L. MADAY
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah L. Maday/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=47966-310-1_Assignmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039894 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

We, Giovanni Mazzarolo, whose address is Via Marosticana, 33, I-31010 Coste di Maser (Treviso), Italy, and Sergio Conte, whose address is Via Oliero di Sopra 76, I-36020 Valstagna (Vicenza) Italy, have made an invention relating to MULTI-COMPONENT GARMENT and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and based on International Application No. PCT/IB2014/065531 and identified by attorney's File No. 47966.310.1, and naming the following inventors: Giovanni Mazzarolo and Sergio Conte, U.S. Application No. 15/031,470, filed April 22, 2016.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I have assigned and do hereby assign to Alpinestars Research SRL, with an address of Via A. De Gasperi 54, I-31010 Coste di Maser (Treviso), Italy, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and our my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 5 day of SSPIEMBER, 2016.

Giovanni Mazzarolo

C, celon s

58602362_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/29/2016